



**CITY OF NAPPANEE
JOHN STREET WATER SERVICES**

BID TABULATION


Tabulation of Bids Received **9/9/24**

Prepared By: **Christine Cruz**

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Beer and Slabaugh, Inc. 23965 U.S. 6 Nappanee, IN 46550	Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 25200 State Road 23 South Bend, IN 46614	HRP Construction Inc. 5777 Cleveland Road South Bend, IN 46624
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		x	x	x
Bid Bond		x	x	x
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (XX)		x	x	x
Qualifications Statement		x	x	x
Financial Statement		x	x	x
E-Verify		x	x	x
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		x	x	x
Drug Testing Program		x	x	x

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 24,000.00		\$ 18,500.00		\$ 33,835.00		\$ 34,660.00
3A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1-inch	32	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 784.40	\$ 25,100.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
3B	Water Service, 1-inch	1,970	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 68,950.00	\$ 127.75	\$ 251,667.50	\$ 48.40	\$ 95,348.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 49,250.00
3C	Curb Stop and Box, 1-inch	29	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 55,100.00
3D	Meter Pit	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3E	Connection to Existing Water Service	32	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 88,960.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
3F	Interior Access Allowance	1	Allow		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
3G	Abandon Existing Water Service	32	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00
4	Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
5	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 15,000.00
6	Granular Backfill	920	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,600.00
7A	Asphalt Pavement Repair, Standard Duty	370	SYD	\$ 125.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.70	\$ 253.00	\$ 93,610.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 118,400.00
7B	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	240	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.40	\$ 161.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 27,840.00
7C	Aggregate Base, 8-inch	370	SYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.70	\$ 71.75	\$ 26,547.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,650.00
7D	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	170	SYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.70	\$ 191.00	\$ 32,470.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00
8	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 42,500.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 35,000.00
9	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
10	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 14,500.00		\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 448,350.00		\$ 468,813.20		\$ 676,711.30		\$ 735,000.00



Certified By: 
 Ryan LaReau, P.E.
 Indiana Registered P.E. No.11800145

Date: September 11, 2024